

Directorate of International Affairs



GGS Indraprastha University

(A State University established by the Government of NCT of Delhi) Sector 16-C, Dwarka, New Delhi 110 078





(Prof. Muralidhar Miryala) Shibaura Institute of Technology, Tokyo, Japan

INVITATION

India has assumed the G20 Presidency from December 1, 2022 to November 30, 2023. As part of G-20 Activity, the Directorate of International Affairs (Nodal Office G-20) and University School of Basic & Applied Sciences (USBAS) of the University is organizing a talk and interaction by **Prof. Muralidhar Miryala, Shibaura Institute of Technology, Tokyo, Japan** with the Deans / Directors and faculty members of the University to explore the possibility of mutual collaboration on January 13, 2023 at 11.30 AM in the Seminar Hall of the Administrative Block, GGSIPU.

Prof. Muralidhar belongs to G-20 Country (Japan) and is a recipient of Pravasi Bharatiya Samman (2021) which is the highest Indian award for Non-resident Indian and Overseas Citizen of India. This award is being conferred by the Hon'ble President of India every year for the remarkable contribution. Prof. Muralidhar is also recipients of many prestigious awards. Prof. Murali has a long experience in the field of Science & Technology.

The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor has kindly consented to deliver the address at the event.

In view of above, All the Deans/ Directors / Faculty Members are requested to please attend the talk and interaction programme as per the above schedule.

Looking forward to see you.

With Warm Regards

Prof. Vijita Singh Aggarwal
Director, International Affairs & Nodal Officer G-20
GGSIP University
Sector 16-C, Dwarka,
New Delhi 110078

Prof. Anu Venugopalan Dean, USBAS GGSIP University Sector 16-C, Dwarka New Delhi 110078